Form PTO-1595 • • RECORDAT 12-	22-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travenue.	riginal documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Atoling IPE in 1/11/03	Name: Ceca S.A.
DEC 1 1 2003	Internal Address:
Additional name of Sveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes X No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4/8 Cours Michelet
Assignment Merger	F-92800 Puteaux, FRANCE
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
*  Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
Execution Date: October 23, 2003	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6,569,822
Additional numbers a	uttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
nternal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W.	02-4300
Suite 800	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and formect and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Frederick F. Calvetti	
Name of Person Signing	
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Commissioner of Pate	ed with required cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231
Wash	ington, D.C. 20231
,	Level 1
	의 문화
	REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0208

\*

033808 F 163

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ATOFINA, a corporation of FRANCE, having a principal place of business at 4/8 Cours Michelet, La Defense 10, F-92800 Puteaux, FRANCE (Assignor) is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to inventions and improvements disclosed in an application entitled

## CONCENTRATED LIQUID COMPOSITIONS OF DIACETATES OF ALKYLPROPYLENE DIAMINES WHICH ARE EASILY DILUTABLE IN WATER

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/980,859 filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2002 (based upon PCT/FR00/01547 filed June 6, 2000) and issued as U.S. Patent 6,569,822 on May 27, 2003, as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2002 at Reel 012810 / Frame 0652, and

WHEREAS, CECA, S.A., a corporation of FRANCE, having a principal place of business at 4/8 Cours Michelet, F-92800 Puteaux, FRANCE (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for an in consideration of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto CECA, S.A. the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements found in said above-identified application and patent, and in and to any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations and re-issues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a non-provisional, division, continuation or re-issue thereof, to CECA, S.A. as the Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of CECA, S.A. and its assigns and legal representatives;

## PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0209

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to CECA, S.A. the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign applications or applications corresponding to said applications or claiming priority of said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States of America, in and to any Letters Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of CECA, S.A., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, division, continuing, re-issue and other applications claiming priority to the application, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid CECA, S.A., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements disclosed in the application in all countries around the world.

by:	FOR ATOFINA ×	Date: X Octobe
-	X Authorized representative Title	
	FOR CECA, S.A.	
by:	X Total	Date: X Ochelen 23, 2003
	X Jean-Yves TARTAIX	
	Printed Name	
	X Authorized representative	_
	Title	

1 October 23, 2003

200975

Page 2 of 2 pages

٦